



01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09
RESUME	SERVICES	MEDIATION FEES	ARBITRATION FEES	RULES OF MEDIATION	SCHEDULE MEDIATION	CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION SHEET	REFERENCES	DIRECTIONS

MEDIATION FEE SCHEDULE

[W. Jerry Hoover](#)

[DOWNLOAD PAGE](#)

Mediation fees are charged on the basis of a fixed fee per party for each day of mediation and payable in advance. A typical full day mediation usually begins at 9:30 a.m. and ends around 5:30 p.m. , and includes a working lunch. If the mediation extends past ten (10) hours, the mediator reserves the right to charge an overtime fee.

The mediation fee is based upon: (1) the amount in controversy, and (2) the number of parties. The amount includes the total of all claims (including counterclaims and attorneys' fees). All parties represented by the same attorney are considered one party for the purposes of the mediation fee; otherwise each party will be charged a separate fee.

SCHEDULE OF FEES PER PARTY PER MEDIATION DAY (Monday through Friday*)				
Amount in Controversy			Number of Parties	
			2-3	4 or more
\$0	-	\$4,999,999	\$1,750 / party	\$1,500 / party
\$5,000,000		AND OVER	\$2,000 / party	\$1,750 / party

*Weekend mediations will be charged an additional \$250 per party for heating/ air conditioning and other administrative expenses.

HALF DAY FEES

(Must be arranged in advance). Minimum \$875 per party for four (4) hours. If mediation exceeds four (4) hours, each party will be charged an additional fee of \$225/hour.

FEE CANCELLATION POLICY

Late cancellation of mediations causes a variety of problems for all concerned. To minimize this problem, the following late cancellation policy will apply: If a mediation is canceled ten (10) or fewer business days prior to the scheduled mediation date, a cancellation fee of \$875 will be charged to the canceling party.

EXPENSES

Occasionally, it is necessary to incur certain expenses for large, multi-party complex cases. Examples include larger hearing rooms and/or additional caucus rooms. Such expenses will be disclosed in advance and agreed to by the parties before invoiced by the mediator. My objective is to provide quality, efficient and affordable mediations. If the foregoing fee schedule and/or policy is inappropriate to a particular case, I am amenable to discussing alternatives.

Effective: 2/2014

[Home](#) | [Resume](#) | [Services](#) | [Mediation Fees](#) | [Arbitration Fees](#) | [Rules of Mediation](#) | [Schedule Mediation](#)
[Confidential Information Sheet](#) | [References](#) | [Directions](#) | [Contact Us](#)

© 2005-2014 adrtexas.com All rights reserved.